900210582 12/26/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indpendent Witness, Inc.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IWI, Inc.	
Street Address:	1515 West 2200 South, Suite E	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033902	GAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)764-8389 **Phone**: 2143676000

Email: claudia.alvarado@kk-llp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Klemchuk Kubasta LLP, Attn: C Alvarado Address Line 1: 8150 N Central Expressway, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1700-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia Alvarado
Signature:	/Claudia Alvarado/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0930

P \$40.00 3033902

900210582

Date:	12/26/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger_Independent Witness, Inc_into_IWI, Inc#page1.tif source=Merger_Independent Witness, Inc_into_IWI, Inc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0931

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 12/31/2007 FILED 05:46 PM 12/31/2007 SRV 071378940 - 4484106 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

INDEPENDENT WITNESS, INC.

with and into

IWI, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, (the "DGCL"), the undersigned hereby certifies that on December 31, 2007, the board of Directors of IWI, Inc. duly adopted the resolutions attached hereto as Exhibit A that approved the merger of Independent Witness, Inc., a Utah corporation, with and into IWI, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and further certifies as follows:

- 1. The constituent corporations are: Independent Witness, Inc., a Utah corporation, and IWI, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. Independent Witness, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Inovar, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and IWI, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of inthinc, inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The authorized capital stock of Independent Witness, Inc. is 1,000 shares, consisting of 1,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share.
- 4. The merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by IWI, Inc., in accordance with the DGCL.
- 5. The merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by Independent Witness, Inc. in accordance with the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act and proper notice has been given pursuant to such act.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
- 7. The surviving corporation shall be IWI, Inc. and its certificate of incorporation shall continue as the certificate of incorporation.
- 8. The Merger shall become effective on January 1, 2008.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0932 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Independent Witness, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed in its corporate name this 31st day of December, 2007.

INDEPENDENT WITNESS, INC.,

a Utah cerporation

Name: Jeffrey M. Harvey

Name: Jeffrey M. Harvey
Its: Executive Vice President and Secretary

IWI, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Rν

Name: Jeffrey M. Harvey

Its: President and Secretary

REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0933